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wise held or owned by the said Minnesota state reform

school ; and the execution of said conveyance shall be

deemed a full assent to and acceptance on the part of the

Upon what con- State reform school of all the provisions of this act ; Pro-

ditlons to be vided, That no money shall be drawn from the state treas-

' ury until said conveyance is made to the state.

SEc. 3, That so much of the act eutitled an act to in-

Repeal of incon- COTPOTAEE 2 house of refuge for the state of Minnesofa,

setentacts.  gpproved March first, one thousand eight hundred and

gixty-six, and of the acts amendatory thereof, as may be

. inconsistent with the provisions of this act is hereby
repealed.

Whensettotaxe  SEC. 4, This act shall take effect from and after its
effect. passage.

Approved March 6, 1868.

CHAPTER XVII.

An Act to amend Chapter thirty-five (35) of the General

March 6, 1663,
— Statutes, relating to Charitable Institutions.

SECTTION 1. Amendment to Jectlon 18, Chapter 35. The Boord of Directors shall annu-
ally elect a President, Becrotary and Treasurer, alse & Bteward,
2. Amendment to Sectlon 21, Chapter 85. Datles of Treasurer.
3. When act to take affect.

-Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1. Section nineteen (19), of chapter thirty-
five (35), of the general statutes of Minnesota, is hereby
amended so as to read as follows :

Sec. 19. Said board of directors shall annuaily elect
from their own number a president, secretary and treas-

Anoual election yrer; and they shall also annually eloct a steward, who
of officers. .
may or may not be of their own number, and whose com-
pensation shall be fixed by the said board.
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Sec. 2. Section twenty-one (21), of said chapter is
hereby amended so as to read as follows :

Sec. 21. The treasurer shall safely keep, and faithfully puses of Treas-
disburse, all moneys belonging to or intrusted to said in- wer-
stitution, shall render an exact and detailed account of
expenditures on the first day of December in each year to
sald board, and whenever said board require; and shall

*perform all other duties required by the directors, accord-
ing to the rules and regulations established by said board,
and shall ieceive for his services o compensation to be fix-
ed by said board not exceeding one hundred dollars per
year.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from whenactiotake
and after its passage. effect.

Approved March 6, 1868.

*

CHAPTER XVIII.

An Act lo amend an act entitled an act for the establish-
ment and location of a Hospital for the Insane in the
State of Minnesota, and fo provide rules for the regula- _
tion of the same, approved March second, one thousand Marehe, 156
eight hundred and sixty-six, and lo repeal chapter eleven,
of the session laws of one thousand eight hundred and
stxty-seven, approved March ninth, one thousand eight
hundred and sixty-seven.
BEerion 1. Amendment to Sectlon 4, Chaptor 6, Laws of 1568, Hospital to be known
by tisle of * Minuesota Hoapital for Insane’’—soven trustees appointed—
four to constitute quorum.
2. Awmendment to Sectlon §, Chapter 6. Appropriations made for beneflt of
Insane, to be cxpended by and pald upon erder of Board.
3. Amendment to Section 10, Chapter 8. Trustees to tnke oath to support the
Constlwtion, and fatthfully dischorge thelr duties—to be pald their ex-
peoses durlng time engaged in officlal duty—when and where annual
meatings to be hald—Prealdent, Secretary and Trensurer to be alectod—
term of service.



